ORDER NO. 2025-99

AN ORDER DESIGNATING THE DAY OF WEEK ON WHICH
WALKER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS’ COURT SHALL CONVENE
IN AREGULAR TERM

BE IT ORDERED BY THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF WALKER COUNTY TEXAS, that:

SECTION 1:

SECTION 2:

SECTION 3:

SECTION 4:

SECTION &:

LGC §81.005 states: “at the last regular term of each fiscal year of the county, the Commissioners’ Court by
order shall designate a day of the week on which the court shall convene in a regular term each month during
the next fiscal year”.

The Walker County Commissioners’ Court hereby designates Monday as the day of the week in which the
court shall convene in a regular term each month during the fiscal year October 1, 2025, through September
30, 2026.

A regular term meeting will be held on alternate Mondays of each month unless that Monday is a designated
holiday. in which case the regular term meeting will be held the Tuesday following the regular term meeting
date.

Additional scheduled special meetings will be posted as necessary according to the Open Meetings Act.

For the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2025, through September 30, 2026, regular term meetings are
scheduled as follows:

Monday, October 6, 2025
Monday, October 20, 2025
Monday, November 3, 2025
Monday, November 17, 2025
Monday, December 1, 2025
Monday, December 15, 2025
Monday, December 29, 2025
Monday, January 12, 2026
Monday, January 26, 2026
Monday, February 9, 2026
Monday, February 23, 2026
Monday, March 9, 2026
Monday, March 23, 2026

Monday, April 6, 2026
Monday, April 20, 2026
Monday, May 4, 2026
Monday, May 18, 2026
Monday, June 1, 2026
Monday, June 15, 2026
Monday, June 29, 2026
Monday, July 13, 2026
Monday, July 27, 2026
Monday, August 10, 2026
Monday, August 24, 2026
Tuesday, September 8, 2026
Monday. September 21, 2026
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So ORDERED this % ”_day of August, 2025.
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Attest: Kari French
County Clerk

Approved as to fafm: Will Durham
District Attorney




